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Executive Board

Union Office

Cell

January 22, 2024

E-mail

President

Vice President

Vice President

Vice President (IGI)
Sec/Treasurer

Chief Stewards

Steve Wanless 416-447-5255 x203

Mike Nicoloff 416-447-5255 x202
Todd Goodwin 416-447-5255 x201
John Daniels 416-447-5255 x215

Darryl Caldwell  416-447-5255 X204

Union Office

416-938-8312
416-802-7745
647-224-9789
905-404-6197
416-526-9071
Cell

steve.wanless@unifor27C.ca
mike.nicoloff@unifor27C.ca
todd.goodwin@unifor27C.ca
john.daniels@unifor27C.ca
darryl.caldwell@unifor27C.ca

E-mail

Bell

Expertech Craft
Expertech Clerical
Brookfield GIS Craft
Brookfield GIS Clerical

IGI

Retired Workers
Chapter Chair

Member's Services

Zoran Nedanovski 416-447-5255 x206
Harold Hellings  416-447-5255 x207
Harold Hellings  416-447-5255 x207
Claude Chevrier 613-222-1250
Tan Hendrickson

Doug Dutton

Union Office

416-575-6675
416-605-7840
416-605-7840

613-222-1250

647-291-9150
905-473-5160

Cell

zoran.nedanovski@unifor27C.ca
harold.hellings@unifor27C.ca
harold.hellings@unifor27C.ca

claude.chevrier@unifor27C.ca

ian.hendrickson@unifor27c.ca
rwc@unifor27C.ca

E-mail

Union Counsellors

Steve Wanless 416-447-5255 X203

416-938-8312

steve.wanless@unifor27C.ca

Addiction Darryl Caldwell 416-447-5255 x204 416-526-9071 darryl.caldwell@unifor27C.ca
Intervention

Counsellor Steve Wanless 416-447-5255 x203 416-938-8312 steve.wanless@unifor27C.ca
Harassment Steve Wanless 416-447-5255 x203 416-938-8312 steve.wanless@unifor27C.ca
Membership Mike Nicoloff 416-447-5255 X202 416-209-8857 mike.nicoloff@unifor27C.ca
Job Posting Mike Nicoloff 416-447-5255 X202 416-209-8857 mike.nicoloff@unifor27C.ca
Trustee Rudy Leyk

Rick Nicolussi

Early and Safe
Return to Work
Committee

Steve Wanless 416-447-5255 x203

416-938-8312

steve.wanless@unifor27C.ca
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January 22, 2024

Health & Safety Committee & Field Reps.

Work Cell E-mail

BELL Steve Wanless (Co-Chair) 416-447-5255 x203 416-938-8312  steve.wanless@bell.ca

Mark Drew 416-998-1623 416-998-1623 mark.drew@bell.ca

Stephen Barchard 905-438-1054 x226 905-429-7248 stephen.barchard@bell.ca

Gregory Grobov 905-866-3741 905-866-3741 gregory.grobov@bell.ca

Peter Cuffy 416-412-6000 416-428-1461 peter.cuffy@bell.ca

Scott MacGregor 905-868-7094 905-868-7094  scott.macgregor@bell.ca
(Resource Prime)  Mike Nicoloff 416-447-5255 x202 416-209-8857 mike.nicoloff@bell.ca
(Alternate) Robert Ramkissoon 416-938-1646 416-938-1646 robert.ramkissoon@bell.ca
(Alternate) Ian Thomson 905-242-8567 905-242-8567 ian.thomson@bell.ca
(Alternate) Scott Bradley 416-806-7669 905-242-8567 scott.bradley@bell.ca
Expertech Harold Hellings 416-605-7840 416-605-7840 hhellings@expertech.net
Craft Sean Reeves 416-420-6172 416-420-6172  sreeves@expertech.net

Trevor Pierobon 647-220-9245 647-220-9245  tpierobon@expertech.net
Clerical Harold Hellings 416-605-7840 416-605-7840  hhellings@expertech.net

Brookfield GIS
Craft or

Clerical

IGI

Claude Chevrier

John Daniels
Ramon Cooper

613-222-1250

416-447-5255 x215
416-447-5255 x215

613-222-1250

905-404-6197
416-835-1533

claude.chevrier@unifor27C.ca

john.daniels@unifor27C.ca

ramon.cooper@unifor27C.ca

WSIB - Call Unifor Local 27C Office @ 416-447-5255
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Local27C

Union Office - 2265 Midland Ave., Unit #12

Toronto, Ontario M1P 4S2

T: (416) 447-5255 F: (416) 447-8808

e-mail: info@unifor27C.ca

Web Site: www.unifor27C.ca

Location

Steward

Work Centre Stewards

Work

January 22, 2024

E-mail

40 Esna Park

831 Progress Ave

Location

Darryl Caldwell

Steward

416-447-5255 X204

Central Office Stewards

Work

416-526-9071

darryl.caldwell@unifor27C.ca

E-mail

103 Ernest Ave

4171 Sheppard

94 Church St.

Mark Drew

Peter Cuffy

416-491-1000
416-412-6000

416-998-1623
416-378-6502

mark.drew@bell.ca

peter.cuffy@bell.ca

(Markham)
Newmarket Work Centre & Central Office Stewards
Location Steward Work E-mail
Alternate Steward Scott MacGregor 905-868-7094 905-868-7094 scott.macgregor@bell.ca
Expertech Stewards
Location Steward Work E-mail

All Locations
Craft

Clerical

Location

Sean Reeves
Todd Goodwin
Harold Hellings

Harold Hellings

Steward

416-420-6172
647-224-9789
416-605-7840

416-605-7840

Brookfield GIS Stewards

Work

416-420-6172
647-224-9789
416-605-7840

416-605-7840

sreeves@expertech.net
tgoodwin@expertech.net
hhellings@expertech.net

hhellings@expertech.net

E-mail

All Locations

Clerical

Location

Claude Chevrier
Paul German

Claude Chevrier

Steward

613-222-1250
647-444-4240

613-222-1250

Transervice Stewards

Work

613-222-1250
647-444-4240

613-222-1250

claude.chevrier@unifor27C.ca
paul.german@bgis.com

claude.chevrier@unifor27C.ca

E-mail

All Locations

Location

Steve Wanless

Steward

416-447-5255 x203

Work

416-938-8312

International Wax (IGI) Stewards

steve.wanless@unifor27C.ca

E-mail

All Locations

John Daniels
Ian Hendrickson

416-447-5255 x215
416-447-5255 x215

905-404-6197
647-291-9150

john.daniels@unifor27C.ca
ian.hendrickson@unifor27c.ca
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